05/24/2001 01 FC:8021



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

05-25-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1034096	333
TO DIS THE DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ZEN TECH LLC.
ANTHONY TAIL ONCE IN	Name: ZENTEOF CLC
ANTHONY J. O'Lenick, In	Internal Address:
,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	region and against the material region and the second control of the second formulation and the second
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: P.O.Box 44
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 110101111111111111111111111111111111
Other	and committee of all
M. 8 2002	city OUD GREENWISIANO: Ct zip. 06870
Execution Date: Mm 8, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🄏 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	P. Datast No. (a)
(4)	6787 129
Additional numbers	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: ANTHONY J. O'Lenick Jr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: ZEN ITECH LLC	Enclosed
Internal Address: EWITECIT LCC	_
DBYRNE 00000029 6787129	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
( 40.00 QP	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2170 LMKE EDW MOS LD	
Di-, 1- Ca 300 P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
city: DACULA State: GA Zip: 300 P	(Freedom washington assist a response accounty)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.  Output  Description:	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0001** 

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01) Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ZEN-052007A Whereas, I, ANTHONY J O'LENICK IT of DACUIG GA referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in CASTUR POINT STER Gliss Agents in ANIONIC SYSTEMS , dated Sept 7, 2004; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and Zenitech LLC OLD GREENWICH, Ct hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 LUKE EDW ANDS RD DACULA \_\_\_\_\_ and State of \_\_\_\_ GEORGIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of DNE\_\_dollars (\$\_\_\_\_\_\_\_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 7K Executed this Docula Ga

AUGUSTA TRIFON

NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GA

Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 12TH 2008

Before me personally appeared said AMHRY J. DENICK Ir and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

State of GEORGIA

County of GWINNETT

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

Augusta TRIFON

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0002